Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

30° 0.154 0.156
Conduction angle Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction Units Conditions
Ordering Information Table
200 HF R 120 P B V
1 2 3 4 5 6
Device Code
1 - Essential Part Number
2 - Diode
3 - None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
4 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = V
RRM
(See Voltage Ratings table)
5 - P = Stud base DO-205AC(DO-30) 1/2" 20UNF-2A
M= Stud base DO-205AC(DO-30) M12x1.75
6 - B = Flag top terminals (for Cathode/ Anode Leads)
S = Isolated lead with silicone sleeve
(Red = Reverse Polarity; Blue = Normal Polarity)
None = Not isolated lead
7 - V = Glass-metal seal
7
200HF(R) Series
4
Bulletin I2020  rev. A  07/94
Outline Table
DO-205AC (DO-30) Flag
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
GLASS-METAL SEAL
MAX.
2
1
 (
0
.8
2
)
M
A
X
.
 16.5 (0.65)
6
.5
 (
0
.2
6
)
M
IN
.
DIA. 8.5 (0.33) NOM.
1
5
7
 (
6
.1
8
)
5
5
 (
2
.1
6
)
M
IN
. DIA. 23.5 (0.93) MAX.
2
4